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2025 STATE TOURNAMENT HOSTS 
 

YOUTH BASKETBALL 
March 7-8, 2025 

 Class A Class B Class C 
8U Boys Whitfield County Murray County    Rabun County 

Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 Mike Caldwell, 706-483-7522 Amy Caraway-706-782-4000 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  mcaldwell@murraycountyga.gov  Amy.caraway@rabuncounty.ga.gov  

8U Girls Whitfield County Jackson County Washington County 

Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 Rick Sanders- 706-367-6350 Aaron McCalvin-478-209-1088 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  rsanders@jacksoncountygov.com  amccalvin@washingtoncountyga.gov  

10U Boys Spalding County Gordon County Lumpkin County 

Robby Milner, 770-467-4750 David Mitchell, 706-602-4435 Ahmad Kamara-706-867-5488 

rmilner@spaldingcounty.com  David.mitchell@gordoncounty.org  Ahmad.kamara@lumpkincounty.gov  

10U Girls Whitfield County Tucker Putnam County 

Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 Lakita Ford-470-481-0205 Scott Haley, 706-485-8565 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  lford@tuckerga.gov  shaley@putnamcountyga.us  

10U Boys 
Major 

Spalding County Jackson County 
No Tournament 

 
 

Robby Milner, 770-467-4750 Rick Sanders- 706-367-6350 

rmilner@spaldingcounty.com  rsanders@jacksoncountygov.com  

10U Girls 
Major 

 

City of Albany 
Cayla Moore- 229-539-5272 

camoore@albanyga.gov  
No Tournament 

 

12U Boys City of College Park City of Carrollton City of Bowdon 

Kirkland Arnold, 404-669-3773 Demetris Hodges-770-832-2495 Allan Fordham-770-258-8988 

karnold@collegeparkga.com  dhodges@carrollton-ga.gov  afordham@bowdon.net  

12U Girls City of College Park Thomasville YMCA City of Bowdon 
Kirkland Arnold, 404-669-3773 Megan Shepherd Allan Fordham-770-258-8988 

karnold@collegeparkga.com  mshepherd@mca-thomasville.org afordham@bowdon.net  

14U Boys Rockdale Co. Effingham Co. City of Bowdon 
Otis Key- 770-278-7243 Jeffrey Lonon-912-754-6399 Allan Fordham-770-258-8988 

Otis.key@rockdalecountyga.gov  jlonon@effinghamcounty.org afordham@bowdon.net  
14U Girls City of Savannah Jeff-Davis 

Josh Horton-912-375-6650 
josh.horton@jeffdaviscountyga.gov 

Kevin Smith, 912- 351-3852 

ksmith01@savannahga.gov 
17U Boys Rockdale Co. Effingham Co. 

No Tournament Otis Key- 770-278-7243 Jeffrey Lonon-912-754-6399 
Otis.key@rockdalecountyga.gov  jlonon@effinghamcounty.org  

17U Girls City of Savannah 
No Tournament No Tournament Kevin Smith, 912- 351-3852 

ksmith01@savannahga.gov 
Wheelchair No Tournament No Tournament No Tournament 
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ADULT BASKETBALL 
Date TBD 

 
Class A Class B Class C 

Mens Open City of Bowdon 
Allan Fordham-770-258-8988 

afordham@bowdon.net  

Mens 35   
And Over 

City of College Park 
Alexis Mcmillan-404-669-3776 

amcmillan@collegeparkga.com  

Women's Open No Bid 

WheelChair No Bid 

 

YOUTH BASEBALL 
June 24-28, 2025 

 Class A Class B Class C 
8U 

Machine 
Moultrie-Colquitt Adel-Cook 

James Kling, 229-668-0028 Ross Pickle, 229-896-4411 

James.kling@mccpra.com  rpickle@cityofadelga.gov  

8U Coach 
Pitch 

Whitfield Co. 

No Bid Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  

10U 
Machine 

Lyons Screven Co. 
James McGowan-912-526-3084 Truman Anderson, 912-863-2388 

jmcgowan@lyonsga.org  sscrd@planters.net  

10U 
Live Arm 

Bainbridge-Decatur Co. 

No Bid Joel Holmes-229-248-2010 

information@bdcra.com  

12U 
Traditional 

Statesboro-Bulloch Appling Co. 
Ashton Faircloth-912-764-5637 Mike Lynn, 912-367-8190 

afaircloth@bullochrec.com  applingrec@gmail.com  

12U Major City of Gainesville 

No Bid Eason Spivey, 678-776-9714 

espivey@gainesvillega.gov  

14U Effingham Co. Evans Co. 
Jeff Lonon, 912-754-6339 Jarin Lewis-912-614-3560 

jlonon@effinghamcounty.org  recreationdirector@evanscounty.org  

17U No Bid No Bid 
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YOUTH FASTPITCH SOFTBALL 
June 24-28, 2025 

 Class A Class B Class C 
8U 

Machine 
Moultrie-Colquitt Screven County 

James Kling, 229-668-0028 Truman Anderson, 912-863-2388 

James.kling@mccpra.com  sscrd@planters.net  

8U Coach 
Pitch 

Whitfield County Putnam County 

Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 Scott Haley, 706-485-8565 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  shaley@putnamcountyga.us  

10U Machine Lyons Alma-Bacon 
James McGowan-912-526-3084 Reece Turner, 912-632-2851 

jmcgowan@lyonsga.org  reecetdawg@hotmail.com  

10U Live Arm 

No Bid 

Greene County 
Pete O’Neal-706-486-2251 

poneal@greenecountyga.gov  

12U Lyons Alma-Bacon 
James McGowan-912-526-3084 Reece Turner, 912-632-2851 

jmcgowan@lyonsga.org  reecetdawg@hotmail.com  

14U 

No Bid 

Greene County 
Pete O’Neal-706-486-2251 

poneal@greenecountyga.gov  

17U No Bid No Bid 

 

TRACK AND FIELD 
                            Class A- April 25-26, 2025                             Class B/C April 25-26, 2025   

 Class  A Class  B Class C 

All Clayton County City of Jefferson 

Koboi Simpson-770-473-3952 Ben Parker, 706-367-5116 

Koboi.Simpson@claytoncountyga.gov coachparker@gmail.com  

 

ADULT SOFTBALL 
Mens: June 6-7, 2025    Coed: June 13-14, 2025 

 Class  A Class  B Class  C 

Mens’ Open No Bid 
Men’s Church No Bid 

Coed No Bid 
 

YOUTH LACROSSE 
All May 16-18, 2025 No Bid 

 
 
 

 
                                                                            20 of 208                                          Revised  4/17/2025 

mailto:James.kling@mccpra.com
mailto:sscrd@planters.net
mailto:rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com
mailto:shaley@putnamcountyga.us
mailto:jmcgowan@lyonsga.org
mailto:reecetdawg@hotmail.com
mailto:poneal@greenecountyga.gov
mailto:jmcgowan@lyonsga.org
mailto:reecetdawg@hotmail.com
mailto:poneal@greenecountyga.gov
mailto:coachparker@gmail.com


GRPA Athletic Manual                                                             

 

TENNIS 
Discretion of Host 

All 

TBD 

Moultrie-Colquitt 

Lynda Moseley, 229-668-0028 

Maggie.davidson@mccpra.com  

 

GOLF 
Discretion of Host 

All 

TBD 

Alma-Bacon 

Reece Turner, 912-632-2851 

reecetdawg@hotmail.com  

 

SWIMMING 
Date: Dates depending on Class 

 Class A- July 25-26, 2025 Class B- July 11-12, 2025 Class C- July 18-19, 2025 
All Columbus Moultrie-Colquitt Appling County 

Becky Summerlin, 706-225-4658 Shyanna Corman, 229-668-0028 Mike Lynn, 912-367-8190 

bsummerlin@columbusga.org Shyanna.corman@mccpra.com  applingrec@gmail.com  

 

PICKLEBALL 
All 

 
 
 
 

September 19th-21st  
Macon-Bibb County 

Bobby Walker, 478-808-0192 

rdwalker@maconbibb.us  
 

SOCCER 
ALL Co-ed & Girls  November 21-22, 2025. 

 B/C Co-ed December 5-6 2025 

 Class  A Class  B Class C 

COED All  Whitfield County Thomasville YMCA 

Ryan Hollingsworth-706 226-8341    Megan Shepherd  229-226-3446 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  mshepherd@mca-thomasville.org  

Girls City of Dalton Jackson County 

Victor Rodriguez-706-671-9882 Rick Sanders- 706-367-6350 

vrodriguez@daltonga.gov  rsanders@jacksoncountygov.com  

 

GIRLS FLAG FOOTBALL 
December 6-7, 2025 

All Jackson County 

Rick Sanders- 706-367-6350 

rsanders@jacksoncountygov.com  
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TRADITIONAL YOUTH TACKLE FOOTBALL 
December 6-7, 2025 & December 13-14, 2025 

 
Class A Class B Class C 

All Ages Tift County 

Tim Petrea: 229-382-3262 

recreation@tiftcounty.org  

 

VOLLEYBALL 
November 14-15, 2025 

 
Class A Class B Class C 

8U & 
Under 

Whitfield County Jackson County 

Ryan Hollingsworth-706-226-8341 Rick Sanders- 706-367-6350 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  rsanders@jacksoncountygov.com  

10U & 
Under 

Whitfield County Jackson County 

Ryan Hollingsworth-706-226-8341 Rick Sanders- 706-367-6350 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com  rsanders@jacksoncountygov.com  

12U & 
Under 

City of Dalton City of Bowdon 

Victor Rodriguez-706-671-9882 Allan Fordham-770-258-8988 

vrodriguez@daltonga.gov  afordham@bowdon.net  

14U & 
Under 

City of Dalton Carroll County  

Victor Rodriguez-706-671-9882 Jeremy Ralston, 770-830-5902 

vrodriguez@daltonga.gov  jralston@carrollcountyga.gov  

17U & 
Under 

No Bid 

Jackson County 

Rick Sanders- 706-367-6350 

rsanders@jacksoncountygov.com  

 

CROSS COUNTRY 
October 4, 2025 

 
Class A Class B Class C 

Youth 
All Ages 

City of Jefferson 

Ben Parker, 706-367-5116 

coachbenparker@gmail.com 
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